Bore size mm
Stroke mm
Actuation
Working fluid
Max. working pressure MPa
Min. working pressure MPa
Withstanding pressure MPa
Ambient temperature °C

Switch model No.
(above items marked by      )
How to order
A Model No.
B Bore size
C Stroke length
D Switch model No.
E Switch quantity
F Roller material
STA2
STA2-Y1
Double acting type
Double acting, spring built-in type
Model No.A
Symbol Descriptions
50 φ50
Bore size (mm)B
30
Axial
lead wire
30
Stroke length (mm)C
T0H*
T5H*
T8H*
T1H*
T2H*
T3H*
T2WH*
T2YH*
T3WH*
T3YH*
T2JH*
T2YD*
T2YDT*
Blank
3
5
Radial
lead wire
T0V*
T5V*
T8V*
T1V*
T2V*
T3V*
T2WV*
T2YV`
T3WV*
T3YV*
T2JV*
-
-
Contact
Read
switch
Proximity
switch
Display
1-color indicator type
Without light
1-color indicator type
1-color indicator type
2-color indicator type
Off-delay type
Switch for strong
magnetic field
1 m (standard)
3 m (option)
5 m (option)
Lead wire
2-wire

STA2 T2H R F
F
How to order switch
SW T0H
Shock absorber discrete model No.
STA2 50 A
STA2 50 G
Guide rod discrete model No.
50 30
R
H
D
T
With 1 pc. for rod end
With 1 pc. for head end
With 2 pcs.
With 3 pcs.
Switch quantityE
Blank
F
Resin
Steel
Roller materialF
ò With switch
ò Design applicable for LiB manufacturing process.
*Contact CKD for details.
STA2 - 50 - 30 - ··· - P4*
Secondary battery specifications
D
2
STA2 Series
Discontinue
3
Internal structure and parts list
STA2 Series
Internal structure
and parts list
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 Hexagon socket
head set screw Alloy steel 21 Rod cover Aluminum alloy die-casting
2 Piston rod Steel 22 Gasket Nitrile rubber
3 Guide rod diameter Steel 23 Body Aluminum alloy
4 Shock absorber 24 Piston Aluminum alloy
5 Scraper Nitrile rubber 25 Spring washer Steel
6 Rod packing seal Nitrile rubber 26 Hexagon nut Steel
7 Gasket Nitrile rubber 27 C type snap ring Steel
8 Collar Resin 28 Roller Polyacetal
9 Spacer Stainless steel 29 Plain washer Stainless steel
10 Magnet Plastic 30 C type snap ring Steel
11 Piston packing seal Nitrile rubber 31 Roller pin Steel
12 Wear ring Resin 32 Lever Steel
13 Spring Piano wire Double acting, spring
integrated type only 33 C type snap ring Steel
14 Cushion rubber H Nitrile rubber 34 Lever pin Steel
15 Gasket Nitrile rubber 35 Lever holder Steel
16 Head cover Aluminum alloy 36 Gasket Nitrile rubber
17 Lever spring Piano wire 37 Steel ball Stainless steel
18 Hexagon socket
head set screw Alloy steel 38 Gasket Nitrile rubber
19 Lever adjusting nut Steel 39 Plug Steel
20 Bush Resin
Repair parts list
Kit No. Repair parts number
STA2-50K (5), (6), (7), (8), (11), (12), (14), (15), (22)
1
10